
Kaleidoscope 2015 

July 2-5, 2015        International Centre Goa 

 

Day -1  02-07-2015 

Check-In and Registration 12:00 – 16:30 
Tea 16:30 – 17:00 
Opening Remarks 17:15 – 17:30 
Matter & Energy  (Discussion Leader – Abhishek Dey) 
Overview by Discussion Leader 17:30 – 17:45 
Parthasarathi 
Mukherjee 

Molecular marriage in covalent cage formation  17:50 – 17: 05 

Sayan Bahttacharya Carbon Dots as Catalyst for Oxygen Evolution 
Reaction 

17:10 – 17:25 

Ayan Datta 
 
 

Silicene and Graphene: A Tale of Two (Two) 
dimensional Systems  

18:30 – 18:45 

Debasish 
Chakraborty 

Future Directions in Metal Catalyzed Ring 
Opening Polymerization Reactions 

18:50 – 19:05 

Poster Session – 1  (with Dinner) 19:30 – 22:00 
 

Day -2  03-07-2015 

Breakfast 07:00 – 09:00 
Synthesis for Life (Discussion Leader – Nandita Madhavan) 
Overview by Discussion Leader 09:30 – 09:45 
Rajib Kumar 
Goswami 
 

Asymmetric Total Synthesis of Bioactive Natural 
Lipid Mycalol  

09:50 – 10:05 

Rakesh Rath Anti-fungal activity of 2-Iminobenzimidazoles 10:10 – 10:25 
Gouri Prasanna Roy Chemical Detoxification of Toxic 

Organomercurials via Efficient Desulfurization 
and Deselenization Pathways 

10:30 – 10:45 

Tea and Poster Session-2 10:50 – 11:50 

Energy & Kinetics (Discussion Leader – Govardhan Reddy)  
Overview by Discussion Leader 11:50 – 12:05 
Sudip Roy Coarse Graining of Polymers and Prediction of 

Viscosity of Fuel and Lubricants 
12:10 – 12:25 

Ravi Venkataramani Describing rates and mechanisms of 
electronic charge flow through molecules 

12:30 – 12:45 

Sumana Dutta Chemical reaction-diffusion processes as table-top 
models for nonlinear systems 

12:50 – 13:05 

Lunch 13:10 – 14:30 
Free Time   14:30 – 17:00 
Tea 17:00 – 17:30 
Translational Science (Discussion Leader – Harinath Chakrapani) 
Overview by Discussion Leader 17:30 – 17:45 
Monideepa Roy Anticancer Drug Development in India: 

Challenges and Perspectives 
17:50 – 17: 05 

Rajshekhar Ghosh   Value Addition - Converting waste to value : 18:30 – 18:45 



What and How 
Deeksha Gupta RSC in India 18:50 – 19:05 
Poster Session – 3 (with Dinner) 19:30 – 22:00 

Day -3  04-07-2015 

Breakfast 07:00 – 09:00 
 Biomaterials (Discussion Leader – Ruchi Anand) 
Overview by Discussion Leader 09:30 – 09:45 
Praveen Vemula Disease-responsive biomaterials to prevent 

inflammatory/autoimmune diseases   
09:50 – 10:05 

Samir Maji Amyloids: Diseases, functions and applications 10:10 – 10:25 
 

Art of Chemical Synthesis (Discussion Leader – Vishal Rai) 
Overview by Discussion Leader 10:30 – 10:45 
Kana Sureshan Topochemical Azide Alkyne Cycloaddition    10:50 – 11:05 
Prasenjit Mal Ball Milling in Chemical Synthesis  11:10 – 11:25 
Pinaki Talukdar Rosette-Based Nanotubes for Transmembrane 

Anion Transport  
11:30 – 11:45 

   
Discussion on Next Meeting 12:00 – 13:00 
Lunch 13:00 – 14:30 
Poster Session – 4 14:30 – 16:30 
Beach Trip 16:30 – 19:00 
Dinner & Discussion 19:00 – 22:00  
 

Day -4  05-07-2015 

Breakfast 07:00 – 09:00 
Check-out & Departure 9:00 – 12:00  
 

 

  



ADDITIONAL LIST of POSTERS 

Ruchi Anand Structural Biochemistry: Insights into Biological Reactions 
Suman Chakrabarty A Molecular Thermodynamic Picture of the Switching Mechanism in RhoA GTPase 
Harinath Chakrapani Controlled Generation of Redox-Active Reactive Species 
Arindam Chowdhury Probing Spatiotemporal Heterogeneity using Sub-ensemble and Single-Molecule Spectroscopy 
Jyotishman Dasgupta Photoinduced Charge Generation: Elicit, Engineer and Enhance! 
Anindya Datta Engineering emission from molecules by changing temperature, matrix and state of Aggregation 
Ankona Datta Chemical Tools for Probing Biology 
Abhishek Dey Controlling thermodynamics and kinetics of catalytic processes by tuning Entropy 
Arti Dua  Weak polyelectrolytes in the presence of counterion condensation with ions of variable size and polarizability. 
Debashree Ghosh Machine learning to sample Hilbert space 
Apurba Lal Koner Complexation-Induced Fluorescence and Acid-Base Properties of Dapoxyl Dye with Cyclodextrin: A Drug-

Binding Application Using Displacement Assay 
Sabuj Kundu Water Soluble Transition Metal Complexes: Synthesis and Catalysis 
Nandita Madhavan Peptide Derived Pores 
Debabrata Maiti Remote para-C–H functionalization of arenes by a D-shaped biphenyl template based assembly 
Swadhin Mandal Transition metal free catalytic reduction of CO2 to methanol 
G. Naresh Patwari Valance Intermolecular Coulombic Decay 
Vishal Rai How to label un-engineered proteins site- selectively? 
Govardhan Reddy Dissecting Ubiquitin Folding 



LIST of Participants 

1 Ruchi Anand IIT Bombay ruchi@chem.iitb.ac.in 
2 Sayan Bhattacharya IISER Kolkata sayanb@iiserkol.ac.in 
3 Suman Chakrabarty NCL Pune s.chakrabarty@ncl.res.in 
4 Harinath Chakrapani IISER Pune harinath@iiserpune.ac.in 
5 Arindam Chowdhury IIT Bombay arindam@chem.iitb.ac.in 
6 Debasish Chakraborty IIT Patna dc@iitp.ac.in 
7 Jyotishman Dasgupta TIFR Mumbai dasgupta@tifr.res.in 
8 Anindya Datta IIT Bombay anindya@chem.iitb.ac.in 
9 Ankona Datta TIFR Mumbai ankona@tifr.res.in 
10 Ayan Datta IACS Kolkata spad@iacs.res.in 
11 Abhishek Dey IACS Kolkata icad@iacs.res.in 
12 Arti Dua IIT Madras arti@iitm.ac.in 
13 Sumana Dutta IIT Guwahati sumana@iitg.ernet.in 
14 Debashree Ghosh NCL Pune debashree.ghosh@gmail.com 
15 Rajsekhar Ghosh Reliance Industries Rajshekhar.Ghosh@ril.com 
16 Deeksha Gupta RSC Bangalore GuptaD@rsc.org 
17 Rajib Kumar Goswami IACS Kolkata ocrkg@iacs.res.in 
18 Apurba Lal Koner IISER Bhopal akoner@iiserb.ac.in 
19 Sabuj Kundu IIT Kanpur sabuj@iitk.ac.in 
20 Nandita Madhavan IIT Madras nanditam@iitm.ac.in 
21 Samir Maji IIT Bombay samirmaji@iitb.ac.in 
22 Debabrata Maiti IIT Bombay dmaiti@chem.iitb.ac.in 
23 Prasenjit Mal NISER  pmal@niser.ac.in 
24 Swadhin Mandal IISER Kolkata swadhin.mandal@iiserkol.ac.in 
25 Parthasarathi Mukherjee IISc Bangalore  psm@ipc.iisc.ernet.in 
26 Rajesh Parishwad RSC Bangalore parishwadr@rsc.org 
27 G. Naresh Patwari IIT Bombay naresh@chem.iitb.ac.in 
28 Govardhan Reddy IISc Bangalore greddy@sscu.iisc.ernet.in 
29 Vishal Rai IISER Bhopal vrai@iiserb.ac.in 
30 Rakesh Rath BASF Mumbai rakesh.rath@basf.com 
31 Gouri Prasanna Roy gouriprasanna.roy@snu.edu.in Shiv Nadar University 
32 Monideepa Roy Invictus Oncology, Delhi mroy@invictusoncology.com 
33 Sudip Roy SHELL Banaglore Sudip.roy@shell.com 
34 Kana Sureshan IISER Trivandrum kms@iisertvm.ac.in 
35 Pinaki Talukdar IISER Pune ptalukdar@iiserpune.ac.in 
36 Praveen Vemula Instem Bangalore praveenv@instem.res.in 
37 Ravi Venkatramani TIFR Mumbai ravi.venkatramani@tifr.res.in 
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